
SUNDAY   16�10�202211 TIRUNELVELI THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS

GOVT. OF ODISHA 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER 
DRAINAGE CIRCLE, UNIT-8 BHUBANESWAR-751012 

E-PROCUREMENT NOTICE NO.ACEDC-BBSR-06/2022-23 
email Id:- sedrainagebbsr12@gmail.com  

1. Name of Works : Dredging of Alipada NalIla from RD 
6400 m to 9300 m under DOAB-XV. 

2. Total number of  
Packages

: 1 no. Individual package. 

3. Estimated Cost : Rs. 3,09,08,477.00 
4. Bid Identification No. : ACEDC-BBSR/DD-PURI-13/2022-23 
5. Period of completion : AS per DTCN 
6. Availability of Tender 

On - Line.
: 17.10.2022, 11.00 Hours to 

01.11.2022, 17.00 Hours. 
7. Date of Opening of 

Technical Bid. 
: 02.11.2022 at 11.00 hours in the O/o 

the Additional Chief Engineer, Drain-
age Circle, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar. 

8. Date of Opening of 
Financial Bid. 

: 04.11.2022 at 11.00 hours in the 0/o 
the Additional Chief Engineer, Drain-
age Circle, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar. 

9. Date of Lottery (If 
Required)

:  07.11.2022 at 12.00 hours in the O/o 
the Additional Chief Engineer, Drain-
age Circle, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar. 

10. Bid Security : Bid Security Declaration. 
11. Cost of Tender paper : Rs.10,000/- 
12. Procurement Officer : Additional Chief Engineer, Drainage 

Circle, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar-751012. 
Further details can be seen from the Govt. web site www.tendersorissa.
gov.in. Addendum / Corrigendum/ Cancellation if any required will be 
published only in Govt. web site www.tendersorissa.gov.in  
       Sd/- Additional Chief Engineer 
       Drainage Circle, Bhubaneswar       OIPR-32375/11/0003/2223

A-610

SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED
No 5, Ramachandrapuram, Tennur, Trichy-620017.

Authorized Officer,
M/s. Shriram City Union Finance Limited,

POSSESSION NOTICE
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized officer of the Shriram City 
Union Finance Limited, Under the Securitization and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and  in exercise 
of Powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the Security 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 02.03.2022 
calling upon the  borrower namely  1) Mr. S.Ilaventhan Kalidoss, Partner 
of M/s. Bro India Beveragies,  and the Guarantors 2) Mr. N.Sakthivel, Son 
of  Mr.Natarajan, 3) Mrs. S.Umadevi, Wife of Mr.Sakthivel, 4) Mrs.I.Prabha, 
Wife of Mr.S.Ilaventhan Kalidoss, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being total Rs.1,54,81,246/- (Rupees One Crore  Fifty Four Lakhs Eighty one 
thousand Two hundred and Forty Six Only )  as on 28.02.2022 with further 
interest and Incidental expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice 
U/s.13(2) of the act within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrowers and Guarantors are failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the Borrowers/Guarantors and the public in general that the under 
signed has taken possession of the property described here in below in exercise 
of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with 
Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 on this the 14th day 
of October2022.
The Borrowers//Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the M/s. Shriram City Union Finance Limited., for an 
amount of Rs.1,54,81,246/- (Rupees One Crore  Fifty Four Lakhs Eighty one 
thousand Two hundred and Forty Six Only)  as on 28.02.2022 . 
The Borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 
of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
(The Property Belonged to One Mr. S.Ilavendan Kalidoss, Son of Sakthivel, 
Vide Doc.No.220/2018, Dt.24.01.2018, Uthumalai Sub Registration Office, 
Tirunelveli Dist).
Revenue District       :     Tirunelveli,
Registration Distri    :     Tenkasi,
Registration Office   :     Office of the Sub Register Uthumalai,
Taluk                        :     Alangulam,
Village                      :     Kadanganeri,
Tirunelveli District, Tenkasi Registration District Uthumalai SRO, Kadanganeri 
Village, Punjai Survey No.481/2, Measuring 0.53.0 Hectares ( 1 Acre 31 Cent ) 
deducting 4 cent having well admeasuring 0.51.40 Hectares ( 1 Acre  27 cents)  
Survey No.481/3B, measuring 0.38.0 Hectares ( 94 Cnet ) Survey No.481/4B 
measuring 0.23.5 Hectares (58 Cent) Survey No.481/5A measuring 0.15.5 
Hectares (38 cents) totally measuring 3 Acres 17 cents.
South : East-West cart Pathway & Punjai belong to Sakthivel, East : Punjai 
belong to Shakthivel, West : Punjai belong to Shakthivel, North : Punjai belong 
to Muthusamy Raja & Sakthivel.
Admeasuring  1/3rd undivided share of 1 Acre 6 Cent of land with house bearing 
Door Nos.7/915, & 7/922,. The Property is located in the limits of Alangulam 
Panchayat Union.

       Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation 
                VIVEKANAND MARG, NEAR KALPANA SQUARE, BHUBANESWAR-751014 

No.48581 /BMC          DT:15.10.2022
XXXXX-11-SWMPMU/88/2022-23

 NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)  
NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-Procurement 

C-1392: On behalf of the Commissioner, Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation (BMC), 
Executive Engineer (Sanitation), BMC invites tenders through e-Procurement in con-
formity with terms and conditions of the tender document in Two Bid System (Part-I): 
General & Technical Bid and Part II: Financial Bid /Price Bid/BOQ) from intending bid-
ders fulfilling the eligibility criteria and other qualifying requirements mentioned in this 
tender document for the work of “Supply, Installation, Commissioning of 20 nos. 
hydraulic plastic bailing press machines with AMC for four years". Each bid should 
be submitted online through the e-procurement portal i.e. www.tendersodisha.gov.in. 
The bidders should have necessary portal enrolment (Digital Signature Certificate) un-
der e-procurement process of Govt. of Odisha in required class/category. For queries, 
intending bidders may Contact the Office of Executive Engineer (Sanitation)/ Deputy 
Commissioner (Sanitation), Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation, Vivekananda Marg, 
Kalpana Square, Bhubaneswar-751 024. 

Standard technical specification of hydraulic plastic bailing press machine is 
enclosed in Appendix-I of the bid document. 
1. Schedule of Events: 
SI. No Description Critical Dates 

1. Period of availability of tender document for 
bidding. 

From Dt. 17.10.2022 at 11:00 AM 
to Dt. 07.11.2022 till 5.00 PM 

2. Pre- Bid Meeting Dt. 27.10.2022 at 12:00 Noon 
3. Submission of Pre-bid queries latest by Bid-

ders to email id: dc-sanitation@bmc.qov.in 
Dt. 28.10.2022 Till 5:00 PM 

4. Last date and time for submission of pro-
posal on online mode 

Dt. 07.11.2022 up to 5:00 PM 

5. Date & Time of opening of proposal Dt. 09.11.2022 (12.00 Noon)
 
2.   Other details can be seen in the bidding document available in website tendersod-

isha.gov.in (for view, download and bidding) and in BMC Website www.bmc.gov.in 
(for view and download only). 

3.   All amendments, Clarifications, time extension etc. will be uploaded in the website 
only. Bidders should regularly visit the above website to keep themselves updated. 

4.   Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any rea-
sons thereof subject to the limitations prescribed by Central Vigilance Commission. 

By Order of Commissioner, BMC 

Sd/- Executive Engineer (Sanitation) 
Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation OIPR-13002/11/0128/2223

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,

KALAHANDI RWS&S DIVISON, BHAWANIPATNA.
e - mail: eerwsskld@gmail.com, eerwss_kld@nic.in, Phone No: 0667O-230784

INVITATION OF BID THROUGH e - TENDERING
Bid ldentification No- 58/SE/RWSS/ 2022-23 /Bpt Dated.14.10.2022

01. Name of the work :- As per ANNEXURE - A
Procurement Officer Bid Identification No Availability of tender online for 

bidding on office hour only.
Date of opening 
(Technical Bid)

From To
1 2 3 4 5

Superintending Engineer, Kalahandi 
RWS&S Division, Bhawanipatna

58/SE/RWSS/2022-23 /
Bpt Dated- 14.10.2022

27.10.2022 
10.00 AM

23.11.2022 
05.30 PM

24.11.2022 10.00 
AM onwards

Cost of tender paper to be made online payment system.
Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal http://tenderodisha.gov.in.
The original documents should be scanned and uploaded.
 Sd/- Superintending Engineer,
 Kalahandi RWS&S Division, Bhawanipatna OIPR- 25005/11/0019/2223

O-1121

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)

JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22.
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail: ophwc.od@nic.in, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in
e-procurement notice No.- 37/0PHWC/2022-23

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)
CAD-2190:     The Chief Engineer (OSPH&WC), Odisha, Bhubaneswar invites Percentage rate bid in Double 
Cover system in ONLINE MODE only, for the works as detailed below:

SI 
No

Name of the work Approx. estimated 
Cost

EMD (to be paid 
on line)

Class of 
Contractor

1 Cluster of 1.Construction of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs.(Stilt+3 
floors) at Rajgangpur F.S, Sundargarh, 2.Const. of 6 No. F 
type Staff qtrs.(Stilt+3 floors) at Subdega F.S, Sundargarh 
and 3.Constn. of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs (Stilt + 3 Floors) at 
Baragaon F.S Sundargarh

` 4,35,44,670.00 `4,35,400.00 A Class

2 Cluster of 1.Construction of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs.(Stilt+3 
floors) at Dabugaon F.S, Nowrangpur, 2.Const. of 6 No. F type 
Staff qtrs.(StiIt+3 floors) at Kossagumuda F.S Nowrangpur 
and 3. Constn. of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs (Stilt + 3 Floors) at N 
andahandi F.S Nowrangpur

`4,19,79,631.00 `4,19,800.00 A Class

3 Cluster of 1. Construction of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs.(StiIt+3 
floors at Loisingha F.S, Bolangir, 2.Const. of 1 No. E type Staff 
qtrs. at Dunguripalli F.S Subarnapur and 3. Constn. of 6 No. 
F type Staff qtrs (Stilt + 3 Floors) at Dunguripalli F.S Subar-
napur.

`2,84,36,466.00 `2,84,400.00 B Class & A 
Class

4 Cluster of 1. Construction of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs.(StiIt+3 
floors) at Binika F.S, Subarnapur, 2. Const. of 6 No. F type Staff 
qtrs.(Stilt+3 floors) at Sonepur F.S, Subarnapur and 3.Constn. 
of 1 No. E type Staff qtrs. at Binika F.S, Subarnapur

`2,80,87,193.00 `2,80,900.00 B Class & A 
Class

5 Cluster of 1.Constn. of 1 No. E type Staff qtrs. at Bhuban F.S. 
Dhenkanal and 2.Const. of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs.(Stilt+ 3 
floors) at Bhuban F.S, Dhenkanal

`1,65,10,016.00 `1,65,100.00 B Class & A 
Class

6 Const. of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs.(Stilt+3 floors) at Jamankira 
F.S. Sambalpur `1,42,04,096.00 `1,42,000.00 B Class & A 

Class
7 Const. of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs.(Stilt+3 floors) at Balidiha 

F.S, Mayurbhanj `1,40,96,999.00 `1,41,000.00 B Class & A 
Class

8 Const. of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs.(Stilt+3 floors) at Maneswar 
F.S, `1,40,60,275.00 `1,40,600.00 B Class & A 

Class
9 Const. of 6 No. F type Staff qtrs.(Stilt+3 floors) at Patana F.S, 

Keonjhar `1,34,25,587.00 `1,34,300.00 B Class & A 
Class

10 Const. of 100 Capacity Addl. Ward(50x2) at Spl. Jail Bhubane-
swar, Khurda `1,29,34,948.00 `1,29,300.00 B Class & A 

Class
11 Cost of Bid document `11,800.00 (To be paid online)
12 Availability of Bid Documents in the website Dt. 17/10/2022 to Dt. 31/10/2022 up to 5.00 P.M
13 Last date / time of Receipt of Bids in the Portal Dt. 31/10/2022 up to 5.00 P.M
14 Date of Opening Bid Dt. 01/11/2022 at 11.00 A.M
15 The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can be seen from the website: https://tender-

sodisha.gov.in. Any addendum/corrigendum/cancellation of tender can also be seen in the said website.
Sd/- Chief Engineer (OSPH&WC)

N.B. - The quoted rate should be all inclusive but excluding G.S.T. as applicable Under works contract.
OIPR- 12025/11/0032/2223

THE WAY TO GET 
STARTED IS TO QUIT 
TALKING AND BEGIN 
DOING ❯ WALT DISNEY

Item No.1) All the parts and parcels of the property having extent of 3.013 cent with other improvements thereon in 

T.S.No:69 part in which Northern extent of 3.013 cents of housing site out of total extent on 8.05 cents of housing 

site with building bearing D.Nos:2A,2A/1,1A/2 in Tuticorin Town Village, Tuticorin Taluk, Tuticorin District, including 

pathway and all amenities standing in the name of T.Suseela Devi. Boundaries : North : East West Common Wall 

of houses of Madasamy and Mariappan, South : East West Common Wall & Houses of Rajarathinam, East : 2nd 

item Vacant site, West : East west 40 feet width North South Road. 

Item No.2) All the parts and parcels of the property having extent of 2.502 cents with other improvements thereon 

in T.S.No:70, S.No:49/1A,49/1B,49/2 in Tuticorin Town Village, Tuticorin Taluk, Tuticorin District including pathway 

and all amenities standing in the name of T.Suseela Devi. Boundaries : North : Property of Pallammal, South : 3rd 

Item Property and Property of Shanmugavel and Palaniammal, East : Property of Muthiah Vaduvar, West : Property 

of Rajarathina Nadar & 1st Item Property. 

Item No.3) All the parts and parcels of the property having extent of 0.482 cents with other improvements thereon 

in T.S.No:70, S.No:49/1A,49/1B,49/2 in Tuticorin Town Village, Tuticorin Taluk, Tuticorin District including pathway 

and all amenities standing in the name of T.Suseela Devi. Boundaries : North : 2nd Item Property, South : East-West 

Street, East : Property of Muthiah Vaduvar, West : Property of Shanmugavel and Palaniammal. 

Item No.4) All the parts and parcels of the property having extent of 1.997 cents out of total extent of 8.05 cents 

of housing site with a house bearing D.No:2 with other improvements thereon in T.S.No:69, in Tuticorin Town 

Village, Tuticorin Taluk, Tuticorin District including pathway and all amenities standing in the name of T.Suseela 

Devi. Boundaries : North : House Bearing D.No.2A, South : House of Rajarathinam, East : Houses of Suseela Devi, 

Shanmugavel and Palaniammal, West : East West 40 feet width North South Road. All the parts and parcels of the 

properties as mentioned above having total extent of 7.994 cents of land laying together with building therein more 

fully described in the registered sale deed Nos.1067/2003 and 401/2008 of Sub Registrar�s office, Tuticorin Keelur.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below 

described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical/Actual possession of 

which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of CSB Bank Limited (Formerly The Catholic Syrian Bank Limited) 

Secured Creditor, will be sold on �As is where is�, �As is what is� and �Whatever there is� and �without recourse 

basis� on 18.11.2022 for recovery of Rs. 2,31,47,223/- (Rupees Two Crores Thirty One Lakhs Forty Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Three only) as on 30.09.2022 plus future interest and penal interest and other 

expenses due to CSB Bank Ltd (Formerly The Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd.), Tuticorin Branch, Secured Creditor 

from Borrower / Guarantor : 1) M/s. J.M.J .Susee Travels, Partnership Firm, 2A, Krishnarajapuram, 6th Street, 

Tuticorin-682002. (2) Mr. A.Thomas, Partner of M/s. J.M.J .Susee Travels, S/o. Mr.Antony, 2A, Krishnarajapuram 

6th Street, Tuticorin-682002. (3). Mrs. Suseela Devi Partner of M/s. J.M.J .Susee Travels, W/o. Mr.A.Thomas, 

2A, Krishnarajapuram 6th Street, Tuticorin-682002.

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND 

RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH 

PROVISO TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in �Sale of Property� Secured 

Creditor�s website i.e. www.csb.co.in and e-auction service provider�s website : https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

Date & Time of E-Auction : 18.11.2022, between 01.00 pm to 02.00 pm (with unlimited extension of 5 minutes 

duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

Last Date for receipt of Tender documents (online): 16.11.2022. Scanned copy of the tender should be sent 

to arbcbe@csb.co.in on or before 16.11.2022. Hard copy of the Tender Documents should be submitted on or 

before 17.11.2022 to the authorised officer in a sealed cover.

Portal of E-Auction: https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

LAST DATE FOR RECEIPT OF EMD:  16.11.2022.

EMD may be deposited in the �CSB E-auction Sale Account� maintained at College Road Branch, Thrissur with 

account No. 0231-02593323-195001, IFSC Code CSBK0000231 through NEFT/RTGS.

ASSET RECOVERY BRANCH
No. 54, 2nd Floor, Shiva Complex, Old Post Office 
Road, Coimbatore � 641018 
Contact:0422-2383055, 9072601307.
Email id: arbcbe@csb.co.in

E-AUCTION NOTICE
(Registered Office : Thrissur)

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link �Sale of Property in CSB Bank Ltd website 

(www.csb.co.in) or may contact Authorised Officer/Chief Manager, CSB Bank Ltd. Asset Recovery Branch  

(Ph � 0422 2383055, 90726 01307, 96240 73696) e-mail id  arbcbe@csb.co.in during office hours on any 

working day or M/s. E-procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger), Ahmedabad.  Praveen kumar Thevar 

� 9722778828, 079 68136854/55/51,079 68136800, e-mail id: praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net; tamilnadu@

auctiontiger.net/support@auctiontiger.net.  Website: https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

Date : 11.10.2022
Place :  Coimbatore

(Sd/-) Authorised Officer
CSB Bank Ltd.

CIN : L65191KL1920PLC000175

Reserve Price Fixed EMD to be Deposited

Rs. 1,13,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirteen 
Lakhs Only)

Rs.11,30,000/-(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Thirty 
Thousand Only)

Bid will increased by an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) in each turn


